D0
/etigroup
766
770
775
778
SWITCH TO
A SAFE FUTURE

 � the possibility of simple substitution of base D0 1 with D0 2
1-pole fuse base D0
Type Code No. Screw W
ith
pr
ot
ec
tio
n
co
ve
r
W
ith
ou
t
pr
ot
ec
tio
n
co
ve
r
Cli
ck
-o
n
m
ou
nt
in
g
Sc
re
w
m
ou
nt
in
g
Rated current
Ceramic Fuse Base
Technical data
Rated voltage Un
Rated current  In
Cross-section of connecting lead
Connection clamp with screw +- PZ
Standards
D
0
774
In
 [A]
D01N/3 - K 16 002221021 E14 0 X 216 5/100
D01V/3 - K 16 002221020 E14 O X 187 5/100
D02N/3 - K 63 002222021 E18 O X 252 5/40
D02V/3 - K 63 002222020 E18 O X 246 5/40
D02N/3 M5 - K 63 002222023 E18 O X 237 5/40
D02V/3 M5 - K 63 002222022 E18 O X 231 5/40
D01N/3 16 002221031 E14 O X 176 5/50
D01V/3 16 002221030 E14 O X 170 5/50
D02N/3 63 002222031 E18 O X 235 5/50
D02V/3 63 002222030 E18 O X 229 5/50
D02N/3 M5 63 002222033 E18 O X 220 5/50
D02V/3 M5 63 002222032 E18 O X 214 5/50
40
56

D0 / Accessories
Fuse carrier D0
Type Code No. Screw
Fuse Carrier D0
Fuse carrier D0 - plastic
Type Code No. Screw
Special holder
Code No.
Special Holder
Dimensions
D
0
778
AC222 - 6, 10, 16  A
In Un
[A] [V]
6 230/400 002261001 67 12/108
10 230/400 002261002 67 12/108
13 230/400 002261004 67 12/108
16 230/400 002261003 67 12/108
In Un
[A] [V]
6 230 002261016 135 6/54
10 230 002261017 135 6/54
13 230 002261019 135 6/54
16 230 002261018 135 6/54
230 V, 230/400 V, 400 V a.c.
2-6 A, 10 A, 13 A, 16 A
45-62 Hz
AC-22 A
1p, 1p+N, 2p, 3p, 3p+N
IEC/EN 60947-1
IEC/EN 60947-3
DIN EN 60947-1 VDE 0660-100
DIN EN 60947-3 VDE 0660-107
IEC 60269-1 Ed. 4.1 2009-07
IEC 60269-3 Ed. 4.0 2010-05
1,5 -25mm2
D0 / Fuse–Disconnection Units
Fuse-switch disconnector is a protection device with an exchangeable for D01 fuse link. This system enables the fol-
lowing protecting advantages, concerning the D0 fuse:
n  	 Replacement of the fuse-link can be done with a movable holder, without danger of direct contact to the
parts 			   under voltage.
n  	 The device can be switched on without screwing, contact pressure is applied automatically by a spring.
n  	 Complete protection against touch by VBG 4.
n  	 In position 1 and 0, the fuse-link operation indicator is visible through a transparent window.
Utilization categoryRated current
Fuse–Switch Disconnector VLD01
1-pole
Code No.
1-pole + N
Code No.
Technical data
Rated voltage Un
Rated current In
Rated frequency fn
Utilization category
Mechanical life 10.000 cycles
Electrical life 1500 cycles
Poles
Standards
Terminal capacity
D0  Fuse–Disconnection Units
D
0
779
In Un
[A] [V]
6 400 002261006 135 6/54
10 400 002261007 135 6/54
13 400 002261009 135 6/54
16 400 002261008 135 6/54
In Un
[A] [V]
6 400 002261011 203 4/36
10 400 002261012 203 4/36

D02 switch, or for circuit control.
Auxiliary switch PS STV
Type Code No. Contacts
a... make contact
b... breake contact
Accessories for switch - disconnector - fuse STVD02
Type Code No.
type
Dimensions
D
0
782
In
[A]
6 002243018 2,5 20/200
10 002243019 2,5 20/200
16 002243020 2,5 20/200
In
[A]
20 002243010 0,8 15/300
25 002243011 0,6 15/300
35 002243012 0,5 15/300
50 002243013 0,4 15/300
002271101 12/96
002271102 6/48
002271103 6/48
002271104 4/32
002271105 3/24
AC12 (6A/230V AC)
DC12 (1A/110V DC)
EN 62019
9
87.5
45
58
42
.4
37.5
D0 / Fuse–Disconnection Units
Its function is to
allow the use of D01
fuse-links (2-16A)
with the fuse-switch-
disconnector STV
D02.
Their function is
to limit the use of
D0 fuse-links to user
prescribed rated
currents. The gauge
piece can be inserted
into the holder, when
the fuse holder is
extracted from the
housing.
STVD02 set
STVD02 set includes a switch-disconnector-fuse, gauge pieces of all sizes
and adapters of all sizes.
STVD02 set
title Code No.
STV D02 1p set
STV D02 1p+N set
STV D02 2p set
STV D02 3p set
STV D02 3p+N set
Gauge piece
Colour Code No.